MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - November 11, 2025 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of
A Race Since October 11 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In

Weight Allowances).). (S) Claiming Price: $10,000
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Spanish Armada - 1:40.78 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: $24,300

Includes: $3,900 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $24,300
Value of Race: $24,300 1st $14,580, 2nd $4,860, 3rd $2,430, 4th $1,215, 5th $486, 6th $243, 7th $243, 8th $243
Weather: Cloudy, 34° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 1:48 Start: Good for all except 2,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

270ct25 'MVR?
300ct25 *MVR®
270ct25 "MVR®
300ct25 *MVR*
270ct25 'MVR?
210ct25 *MVR®
90ct25 2TDN?

270ct25 "MVR®

7

W hNOOEFE OO

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Sammy's Smile (Barbaran, Erik)
Mister Mobil (Greenidge, Elijah)
Raven Moon (Diaz, Angel)

Venture On (Houghton, T.)

Indian Fever (Bowen, Rocco)

Hite (Fernandez, Victor)
Condemnation (Vigil, Noel)
Cleveland Power (Tapara, Brandon)

Wgt MIE PP

126
119
124
124
124
124
124
124

Lb
L bf
L
Lf
Lf
Lf
Lb
Lb

W AN R 0O N

Start

P oo hANUUONWO

1/4
61

32
5Head
71/2
2Head
4Head

8
1Head

1/2
5172

41/2

8
21/2
6Head

lHead

Str

21 1/2
1Head
51 1/2

7Head

8
6Head

Fin
o7 3/4
41 1/2

62 1/4

EQUIBASE

=]

Video Race Replay

Odds

0.70*
27.70
5.00
45.00
4.60
6.80
14.10
24.30

Comments

mid-pack,edgd clr late
vie3w,led5/16,outfnshd
4w,bid5/16,kept on3rd
held up early,improved
vied btw,led3/8,tired
bobld st,ins,no rally
stmb st,5w,no factor
made lead, tired 2turn

Fractional Times: 24.21 48.00 1:14.17 1:42.68
Split Times: (23:79) (26:17) (28:51) (4:50)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Final Time: 1:47.18

Winner: Sammy's Smile, Bay Gelding, by Itsmyluckyday out of American Prize, by Pure Prize. Foaled May 20, 2019 in Ohio.
Breeder: Maccabee Farm

Owner: Samuel Klein, Jr. LLC

Trainer: Radosevich, Jeffrey

New Owner: Boots N Bikinis LLC

1 Claimed Horse(s): Sammy's Smile New Trainer: David Wolochuk

Claiming Prices: 7 - Sammy's Smile: $10,000; 6 - Mister Mobil: $10,000; 8 - Raven Moon: $10,000; 1 - Venture On: $10,000; 5 - Indian

Fever: $10,000; 2 - Hite: $10,000; 4 - Condemnation: $10,000; 3 - Cleveland Power: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $52,215

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type inning Numbers Payoff Pool
7  Sammy's Smile 3.40 2.40 2.20  $2.00 Exacta 7-6 93.60 45,266
6  Mister Mobil 23.00 12.20  $0.50 Trifecta 7-6-8 80.35 29,307
8 Raven Moon 3.80  $0.10 Superfecta 7-6-8-1 297.65 18,110
$0.50 Pick 3 2-1-7 (3 correct) 15.10 8,339
$2.00 Daily Double 1-7 17.20 6,066
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
7 Sammy's Smile 6 g2 12 52 5134 oHead 1!
6  Mister Mobil 3 ghlead 512 qHead  qHead 5l
8  Raven Moon 7 52 U4 4112 3l 2312 3834
1 Venture On 5 312 g33/4 2314 54112 411314
5 Indian Fever 2 2Head 2Head 2Head 31 1/2 513 1/4
2 Hite 4 42 4 62112 gh3/a £61/4 gl81/4
4 Condemnation 8 g 7234 g2 14 gb 14 720172
3 Cleveland Power 1 pHead ghead 41172 68 g25172
Trainers: 7 - Radosevich, Jeffrey; 6 - Bailey, Ricardo; 8 - Rivera, Nestor; 1 - Bailey, Ricardo; 5 - Hamm, Timothy; 2 - Vazquez, Ivan; 4 - Morales, Saul; 3 -
Lopez, Jose
Owners: 7 - Samuel Klein, Jr. LLC; 6 - Lion Palm Racing Stable; 8 - Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.; 1 - Lion Palm Racing Stable; 5 - Blazing Meadows Farm

LLC; 2 - Espinosa, Juan A. and Garcia, Jairo; 4 - N and E Racing Stables; 3 -Jose A. Lopez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SAMMY'S SMILE settled between horses in mid-pack, lacked a clear path on the far turn, then responded when set down in the clear in upper stretch,
dueled with MISTER MOBIL through the last two furlongs, and pulled clear inside the sixteenth. MISTER MOBIL got a share of the early lead three-wide,
pressed the pace three-wide to the far turn, then took command leaving the five-sixteenths marker, battled with SAMMY'S SMILE from upper stretch, and
was outfinished in the final yards. RAVEN MOON raced mid-pack four-wide through the early stages, moved up on the four-turn, still wide, was no match for
the top pair in the stretch, but kept on to hold third. VENTURE ON lacked a clear path and was held up through the first turn, settled back of the pack, then
ran on a bit in the stretch to improve while never a serious threat. INDIAN FEVER was pushed to get forward position from the break, then contested the
early pace from between horses, assumed the lead with three furlongs to run, but was overtaken by MISTER MOBIL shortly after, battled to the stretch, then
tired and had little to offer late. HITE bobbled at the start, then was settled inside behind the pacesetters, settled mid-pack on the inside, then weakened on
the far turn and lacked a finish. CONDEMNATION stumbled exiting the gate, then was caught five-wide on the clubhouse turn, advanced from the back of
the field to get closer on the backstretch run, then made a mild bid on the turn but flattened out in the stretch. CLEVELAND POWER made the lead into the
first turn, vied inside of a pair of rivals, then tired on the far turn.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=11/11/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=11/11/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

