MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - November 11, 2025 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 11 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000 (Races Where Entered For \$8,000 Or Less Not Considered In

Weight Allowances).). (S) Claiming Price: \$10,000

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Spanish Armada - 1:40.78 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: \$24,300

Includes: \$3,900 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$24,300

Value of Race: \$24,300 1st \$14,580, 2nd \$4,860, 3rd \$2,430, 4th \$1,215, 5th \$486, 6th \$243, 7th \$243, 8th \$243

Weather: Cloudy, 34° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 1:48 Start: Good for all except 2,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M	/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
27Oct25 ⁷ MVR ¹	7	Sammy's Smile (Barbaran, Erik)	126 LI	b	7	6	6 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	0.70*	mid-pack,edgd clr late
30Oct25 ¹ MVR ⁶	6	Mister Mobil (Greenidge, Elijah)	119 LI	of	6	3	3 ²	3 ¹	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	$2^{7 \ 3/4}$	27.70	vie3w,led5/16,outfnshd
27Oct25 ⁷ MVR ⁵	8	Raven Moon (Diaz, Angel)	124 L		8	7	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	3 ³	5.00	4w,bid5/16,kept on3rd
30Oct25 ¹ MVR ⁴	1	Venture On (Houghton, T.)	124 L1	f	1	5	7 ^{1/2}	8	7 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	45.00	held up early,improved
27Oct25 ⁷ MVR ²	5	Indian Fever (Bowen, Rocco)	124 L1	f	5	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	3^2	5 ⁵	4.60	vied btw,led3/8,tired
21Oct25 3MVR3	2	Hite (Fernandez, Victor)	124 L1	f	2	4	4 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	8	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{2 1/4}	6.80	bobld st,ins,no rally
9Oct25 ² TDN ²	4	Condemnation (Vigil, Noel)	124 LI	b	4	8	8	7 ¹	6 ¹	8	7 ⁵	14.10	stmb st,5w,no factor
27Oct25 ⁷ MVR ⁸	3	Cleveland Power (Tapara, Brandon)	124 LI	b	3	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	8	24.30	made lead, tired 2turn

Fractional Times: 24.21 48.00 1:14.17 1:42.68

Split Times: (23:79) (26:17) (28:51) (4:50)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Sammy's Smile, Bay Gelding, by Itsmyluckyday out of American Prize, by Pure Prize. Foaled May 20, 2019 in Ohio.

Breeder: Maccabee Farm **Owner:** Samuel Klein, Jr. LLC **Trainer:** Radosevich, Jeffrey

1 Claimed Horse(s): Sammy's Smile New Trainer: David Wolochuk New Owner: Boots N Bikinis LLC

Claiming Prices: 7 - Sammy's Smile: \$10,000; 6 - Mister Mobil: \$10,000; 8 - Raven Moon: \$10,000; 1 - Venture On: \$10,000; 5 - Indian

Final Time: 1:47.18

Fever: \$10,000; 2 - Hite: \$10,000; 4 - Condemnation: \$10,000; 3 - Cleveland Power: \$10,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$52,215

Pgm	Horse
7	Sammy's Smile
6	Mister Mobil
8	Raven Moon

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3.40	2.40	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	7-6	93.60	45,266
	23.00	12.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	7-6-8	80.35	29,307
		3.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-6-8-1	297.65	18,110
			\$0.50 Pick 3	2-1-7 (3 correct)	15.10	8,339
			\$2.00 Daily Double	1-7	17.20	6,066

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	r dot r orrormanoo rtanning zino r rovion							
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	
7	Sammy's Smile	6	6 ^{2 1/2}	5 ²	5 ^{1 3/4}	2 ^{Head}	1 ¹	
6	Mister Mobil	3	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	
8	Raven Moon	7	5 ^{2 1/4}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	4 ³ 1/2	3 ^{8 3/4}	
1	Venture On	5	7 ^{3 1/2}	8 ^{3 3/4}	7 ^{3 1/4}	5 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{11 3/4}	
5	Indian Fever	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{13 1/4}	
2	Hite	4	4 ^{2 1/4}	$6^2 \frac{1}{2}$	8 ^{4 3/4}	7 ^{6 1/4}	6 ^{18 1/4}	
4	Condemnation	8	8 ⁴	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	6 ^{2 1/4}	8 ^{6 1/4}	7 ^{20 1/2}	
3	Cleveland Power	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/2}	6 ⁶	8 ^{25 1/2}	

Trainers: 7 - Radosevich, Jeffrey; 6 - Bailey, Ricardo; 8 - Rivera, Nestor; 1 - Bailey, Ricardo; 5 - Hamm, Timothy; 2 - Vazquez, Ivan; 4 - Morales, Saul; 3 -

Lopez, Jose

Owners: 7 - Samuel Klein, Jr. LLC; 6 - Lion Palm Racing Stable; 8 - Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.; 1 - Lion Palm Racing Stable; 5 - Blazing Meadows Farm

LLC; 2 - Espinosa, Juan A. and Garcia, Jairo; 4 - N and E Racing Stables; 3 -Jose A. Lopez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SAMMY'S SMILE settled between horses in mid-pack, lacked a clear path on the far turn, then responded when set down in the clear in upper stretch, dueled with MISTER MOBIL through the last two furlongs, and pulled clear inside the sixteenth. MISTER MOBIL got a share of the early lead three-wide, pressed the pace three-wide to the far turn, then took command leaving the five-sixteenths marker, battled with SAMMY'S SMILE from upper stretch, and was outfinished in the final yards. RAVEN MOON raced mid-pack four-wide through the early stages, moved up on the four-turn, still wide, was no match for the top pair in the stretch, but kept on to hold third. VENTURE ON lacked a clear path and was held up through the first turn, settled back of the pack, then ran on a bit in the stretch to improve while never a serious threat. INDIAN FEVER was pushed to get forward position from the break, then contested the early pace from between horses, assumed the lead with three furlongs to run, but was overtaken by MISTER MOBIL shortly after, battled to the stretch, then tired and had little to offer late. HITE bobbled at the start, then was settled inside behind the pacesetters, settled mid-pack on the inside, then weakened on the far turn and lacked a finish. CONDEMNATION stumbled exiting the gate, then was caught five-wide on the clubhouse turn, advanced from the back of the field to get closer on the backstretch run, then made a mild bid on the turn but flattened out in the stretch. CLEVELAND POWER made the lead into the first turn, vied inside of a pair of rivals, then tired on the far turn.